EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



| | NI IONIO | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| M&G- 758.151 | | | 06866 | |
| | | marks: Please record the attached original do | ocuments or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Kevin J. Schrage Gregory L. Reichter Eugene Lensing Daniel T. Risch Donald Raymond Mork Troy Murphy Jeff. S. Rahlf | | | Donaldson Company, Inc. 1400 West 94th Street Minneapolis, MN 55440 | |
| | e(s) of conveying party(ies) of conveyance: | attached? Yes No | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | s 🛭 No |
| As Se | signment curity Agreement her: | Merger Change of Name | | |
| Execution Date: August 1, 2006; August 2, 2006; August 9, 2006; August 15, 2006; and August 21, 2006 | | | 2006; | OFFICE OF PU 20% SEP 11 FINANCE |
| 4. Applica | ition number(s) or p | patent number(s): | | |
| If this d | locument is being fi | lled together with a new applica | ation, the execution date of the application is: | FUBLIC RECORD 11 M II: 42 CE SECTION |
| A. Patent A | Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 10/549, | 872 | | | RECORDS III: #2 ITION |
| 5 Name a | nd address of party | to whom correspondence conc | nbers attached? Yes No erning 6. Total number of applications and | |
| | should be mailed: | to whom correspondence conc | or rour number of applications and | patents myorved. 1 |
| Nome | Dondoll A 11/11- | o | | \$40.00 |
| Name: Address: | Randall A. Hillso Merchant & Gou P.O. Box 2903 | | Enclosed Authorized to be charged | d to deposit account |
| | Minneapolis, Mi | N 55402-0903 | Please charge any additional fees overpayments to our Deposit according | |
| | | DO No | OT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Stateme | ent and signature: | | | |
| To the l | pest of my knowled document. | ge and belief, the foregoing inf | Formation is true and correct and any attached c | |
| Randall A. | Hillson | for | 72 | Sept.),20 |
| Name of Pe | erson Signing | | Signature Total number of pages including cove | Date |
| | | Doı | not detach this portion | |
| | | ith required cover-sheet information to | | |
| 3/2006 DBYR | NE 00000222 10549 | Director - U.S. | gnment Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office | |
| | | | P.O. Box 1450 adria, VA 22313-1450 | |
| C:8021 | | TAILAN OL I VICTALI | , | |
| Public bu | rden reporting for this satisfies and gathering the data | mple cover sheet is estimated to avera | ge about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, includir the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this bu | g time for reviewing the rden estimate to the U.S. |

23552

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 018289 FRAME: 0762

INSTRUCTIONS

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

WHEREAS,

Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship

- 1. <u>Kevin J. SCHRAGE</u> residing at <u>Route 2, Box 98, Spring Valley, MN 55975, USA and a citizen of USA;</u>
- 2. <u>Eugene LENSING</u> residing at <u>1875 County Road W-141</u>, <u>Spillville</u>, <u>IA 52168</u>, <u>USA</u> and a citizen of <u>USA</u>;
- 3. <u>Donald Raymond MORK</u> residing at <u>2798 Oak Avenue</u>, <u>Lime Springs</u>, <u>IA 52155</u>, <u>USA</u> and a citizen of <u>USA</u>;
- 4. <u>Troy MURPHY</u> residing at <u>716 Third Avenue East, Cresco, IA 52136, USA</u> and a citizen of <u>USA</u>;
- 5. <u>Jeff S. RAHLF</u>residing at <u>13587 175th Street</u>, <u>Elma, IA 50628</u>, <u>USA</u> and a citizen of <u>USA</u>;
- 6. <u>Gregory L. REICHTER</u> residing at <u>10617 Hopkins Road</u>, <u>Bloomington</u>, <u>MN 55420</u>, <u>USA</u> and a citizen of <u>USA</u>;
- 7. <u>Daniel T. RISCH</u> residing at <u>1116 136th Street West</u>, <u>Burnsville</u>, <u>MN 55337</u>, USA and a citizen of USA;

Date Patent Declaration Signed and Title Serial No. and filing date (if known) (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on ___ for this invention, which application is entitled IMPROVED PROCESS AND MATERIALS FOR COILING Z-FILTER MEDIA, AND/OR CLOSING FLUTES OF FILTER MEDIA; AND, PRODUCTS and which has been given Serial Number __ and the filing date of ___;

Name of Corporation

AND WHEREAS <u>Donaldson Company, Inc.</u> (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Deleware</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>1400 West 9th Street</u>, P.O. Box 1299, <u>Minneapolis</u>, <u>MN 55440-1299</u>, <u>USA</u>

State or Country of Incorporation and Address

wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

PATENT REEL: 018289 FRAME: 0763

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDER | RSIGNED have hereunto set their |
|--|--|
| hand on the dates indicated below. | |
| Kein O Schrage | 8-9-06 |
| Signature: Ketth J. SCHRAGE | Date |
| Eugene Ferency | 8-2-06 |
| Signature: Eugene LENSING (L) and Kaston Mode | B-1-06 |
| Signature: Donald Raymond MORK | Date |
| - Thun Comuny | 8-1-06 |
| Signature: Troy MURPHY | Date |
| Jell 5 Rahl | 8-1-06 |
| Signature: Geff S. RAHLF | Date |
| | |
| Signature: Gregory L. REICHTER | Date |
| | Signature: Keem J. SCHRAGE Eighe Jewing Signature: Eugene LENSING Was Wagood Mode |

Date

Signature: Daniel T. RISCH

PATENT REEL: 018289 FRAME: 0764 Each inventor must sign & date

Signature: Kevin J. SCHRAGE

Date

Note: No legalization or other witness required

Signature: Eugene LENSING

Date

Signature: Troy MURPHY

Date

Signature: Jeff S. RAHLE

Signature: Jeff S. RAHLE

Signature: Gregory L. REICHTER

Date

8/7//06

hand on the dates indicated below.

Signature: Daniel T. RISCH

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their

PATENT REEL: 018289 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 09/07/2006